ASSESSED VALUATIONS AND 2020 TAXES

District Name

King County Flood Zone-City.............
King County Flood Zone-County...

District Name

1-Valley General-City............cceeeeuene.
1-Valley General-County...................
2-Evergreen-City............

2-Evergreen-County
4-Snoqualmie Valley-City..................
4-Snoqualmie Valley-County.............

FLOOD CONTROL ZONE

ASSESSED VALUE
Personal
Land* Improvements* Property* Total*

$240,999,057,462
19,882,033,239

$329,001,131,741
30,732,173,438

$21,121,046,281
755,049,883

591,121,235,484
51,369,256,560

$260,881,090,701

$359,733,305,179

$21,876,096,164

$642,490,492,044

HOSPITAL DISTRICTS

ASSESSED VALUE
Personal
Land* Improvements* Property* Total*

$17,018,933,857
3,657,012,869
32,876,485,369
6,323,412,664
2,017,899,130
2,025,474,160

$31,394,555,984
5,716,531,457
47,543,238,463
9,955,994,634
3,578,567,655
2,945,122,849

$3,133,913,087
88,344,816
3,106,351,326
196,030,625
230,408,430
108,300,544

$51,547,402,928
9,461,889,142
83,526,075,158
16,475,437,923
5,826,875,215
5,078,897,553

$63,919,218,049

$101,134,011,042

$6,863,348,828

$171,916,577,919

*Includes State Public Service and Omitted Assessments

Levy Rate

0.09199
0.09199

Levy Rate

$0.40069
0.40069
0.27741
0.27741
0.36694
0.36694

Total Tax

54,151,932
4,687,254

$58,839,186

Total Tax

$20,556,569
3,755,727
23,078,421
4,541,768
2,132,001
1,850,029

$55,914,516



