# **ASSESSED VALUATIONS AND 2020 TAXES**

## **FLOOD CONTROL ZONE**

#### **ASSESSED VALUE**

District Name	Land*	Improvements*	Personal Property*	Total*	Levy Rate	Total Tax
King County Flood Zone-City King County Flood Zone-County	\$240,999,057,462 19,882,033,239	\$329,001,131,741 30,732,173,438	\$21,121,046,281 755,049,883	591,121,235,484 51,369,256,560	0.09199 0.09199	54,151,932 4,687,254
TOTAL	\$260,881,090,701	\$359,733,305,179	\$21,876,096,164	\$642,490,492,044		\$58,839,186

## **HOSPITAL DISTRICTS**

### **ASSESSED VALUE**

District Name	Land*	Improvements*	Personal Property*	Total*	Levy Rate	Total Tax
1-Valley General-City	\$17,018,933,857	\$31,394,555,984	\$3,133,913,087	\$51,547,402,928	\$0.40069	\$20,556,569
1-Valley General-County	3,657,012,869	5,716,531,457	88,344,816	9,461,889,142	0.40069	3,755,727
2-Evergreen-City	32,876,485,369	47,543,238,463	3,106,351,326	83,526,075,158	0.27741	23,078,421
2-Evergreen-County	6,323,412,664	9,955,994,634	196,030,625	16,475,437,923	0.27741	4,541,768
4-Snoqualmie Valley-City	2,017,899,130	3,578,567,655	230,408,430	5,826,875,215	0.36694	2,132,001
4-Snoqualmie Valley-County	2,025,474,160	2,945,122,849	108,300,544	5,078,897,553	0.36694	1,850,029
TOTAL	\$63,919,218,049	\$101,134,011,042	\$6,863,348,828	\$171,916,577,919		\$55,914,516

<sup>\*</sup>Includes State Public Service and Omitted Assessments